



## SAHARANPUR TESTING INSTRUMENTS PVT LTD

(Manufacturers and Suppliers of all Kind of Pulp and Paper Testing Instruments)

(AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY)

Saharanpur Testing Instruments Private Limited Plot No. 42-44, Sri Ram Vatika Industrial Area, Opp. SBI, Delhi Road, Saharanpur 247001, U.P., INDIA. Contact @ +91 9897044832, +91 9634261884 Email: info@stiplindia.com, Web: www.stiplindia.com

Date: 06-05-2023

## **DECLARATION**

Dear Partners,

Thank you considering Saharanpur Testing Instruments Pvt Ltd for your interest in providing services of Pulp and Paper Testing Instruments installation work.

Herewith we declare that,

- 1) There is no any complaints register under Labor Law.
- 2) We are following working hours as per Law (8 Hrs. Shift)
- 3) We are paid wages as per minimum wages act.
- 4) We have no need for an electrical license.
- 5) We have had no accidents between the last 1 years' service.
- 6) We have had no fatalities between the last 1 years' service.
- 7) We have not had any injuries between the last 1 years' service.
- 8) We have not had a HSE breach or injury happen to any one person.
- 9) We have had no fire Accident between the last 1 years' Service.
- 10) We declare that we maintain in PPE's in good condition.
- 11) We declare that all our employees follow emergency response producers as per (ETL) company policy.
- 12) We declare that all our employees and supervisors are aware of your work permit system.
- 13) We declare that we follow safe work procedures.
- 14) We declare that we are using tested tools and equipment as factory act.

So we are happy for the opportunity to work with you.

Above information provided is true to my knowledge and I take complete responsibility for any information that is found to be misleading in this application.

For Saharanpur Testing Instrument Pvt. Ltd.



Authorized Signatory Rajesh Sharma Director